Telephone
Northern Telecom (Nortel)™
Meridian Telephone System
FOM-3941:  To PBX
FOM-3942:  To Phone
Features
•  Supports all system features on
Nortel’s Meridian™ M2000 and

FIBER OPTIC MODULE
FOM-3941 and FOM-3942
Ordering Information
For special applications that require custom units, please call
FiberPlex for more information.
FOM - 3941 -
Optical Interface:
T12 = multimode, 850nm, 2km, ST
L12 = multimode, 850nm, 2km, LC
T5B = singlemode, 1300nm, 20km, LC
L5B = singlemode, 1300nm, 20km, LC
C = SFP cage, no optical module
Other Optical interfaces available on our custom Catalog
Model :
3941 = To PBX
3942 = To Phone
Electrical Specifications
Min Typ Max
Power Requirement
Voltage Range (V) 20 24 34
FOM-3941 Supply Current (mA) - 200 -
FOM-3942 Supply Current (mA) - 360 -
Data Rate 512 kbps
Line Encoding Balanced Differential AMI (Alternate Mark Inversion)
Receiver Sensitivity 400 mVpk-pk (-15 dB loss)
Environmental
Storage Temperature (°C) -40 - 85
Operating Temperature (°C) 0 - 50
Interface Connector RJ-11 x 4
Physical Specifications
Length Width Height Weight
Card Dimensions 11.25 in (286 mm) 0.825 in (21 mm) 5..25 in (133 mm) 10 oz (0.3 kg)
Accessories
RMC-5000  16 slot, 7.5” high (5U), 19” wide rack
mount chassis Includes one PSM-5000
AC power supply
RMC-5000D  16 slot, 7.5” high (5U), 19” wide rack
mount chassis Includes one PSM-5048
DC power supply
PSM-5000  RMC-5000 AC redundant power supply,
90-250 VAC input, 250W
PSM-5048  RMC-5000 DC redundant power supply,
35-56 VDC input, 250W
SAC-1AC  Single slot stand-alone chassis, 90-250
VAC or 120-370 VDC input, 15W
SAC-1DC  Single slot stand-alone chassis, DC
input
Optical Characteristics - All
Order Suffix Fiber Fiber Type* Max Dist (km) ʎ (nm) Bandwidth Typ (dB) Loss (dB) Connector
T12 Multimode OM2 1.88 850 15.5 10.14 ST
L12 Multimode OM2 1.88 850 14.5 10.14 LC
T5B Singlemode OS1, OS2 20 1310 20 12.5 ST
L5B Singlemode OS1, OS2 20 1310 13.5 12.5 LC
C SFP Cage with no Optical Module Installed
* Specs obtained assuming fiber is as described in ‘Fiber Type’ with a 266MB Data Rate